
Railway connections between Frankfurt Airport, Stuttgart Airport, 
Zurich Airport, Stuttgart Main Station and Tubingen 

Please note that the following timetables are only valid until 11.12.2004. Timetables for 2005 are not 
available yet. 
 
Daily railway connections from Frankfurt Airport to Tubingen 
 
departure 
Frankfurt Airport  

arrival 
Mannheim 

departure 
Mannheim 

arrival 
Stuttgart 

departure 
Stuttgart 

arrival 
Tubingen 

06.53 ICE 511   08.08 08.15 IRE 3253 08.58 
08.53 ICE 513   10.08 10.15 IRE 3255 10.58 
09.53 ICE 503 10.24 10.31 ICE 593 

(sat, sun) 
10.31 ICE1091 
(mon-fri) 

11.08 11.22 RE 22021 12.23 

10.53 ICE 515   12.08 12.15 IRE 3257 
(sat, sun)  
12.15 IRE 4257 
(mon-fri)  

12.58 

11.53 ICE 105 12.24 12.31 ICE 595 13.08 13.22 RE 22027 14.23 
12.53 ICE 517   14.08 14.15 IRE 3259 14.58 
13.20 ICE 575    14.33 15.22 RE 22035 16.23 
13.53 ICE 507 14.24 14.31 ICE 597 15.08 15.22 RE 22035 16.23 
14.53 ICE 519   16.08 16.15 IRE 22449 16.58 
15.20 ICE 577   16.32 17.22 RE 22045 18.23 
15.53 ICE 509 16.24 16.31 ICE 109 17.08 17.22 RE 22045 18.23 
16.53 ICE 611   18.08 18.15 IRE 22457 18.58 
17.20 ICE 579   18.33 19.22 RE 22053 20.23 
17.53 ICE 601 18.24 18.31 ICE 691 19.08 19.22 RE 22053 20.23 
18.53 ICE 613   20.08 20.15 IRE 22465 20.58 
19.20 ICE 671   20.33 21.22 RE 22059 22.23 
20.53 ICE 615   22.08 22.22 RE 22061 23.23 
21.20 ICE 675   22.33 23.22 RE 22063 00.23 
 
 
Daily railway connections from Tubingen to Frankfurt Airport 
 
departure 
Tubingen 

arrival 
Stuttgart 

departure 
Stuttgart 

arrival 
Mannheim 

departure 
Mannheim 

arrival 
Frankfurt 
Airport 

04.36 RE 22000 05.38 05.51 ICE 616   07.05 
05.36 RE 22004 06.38 06.51 ICE 694 07.28 07.35 ICE 604 08.05 
05.36 RE 22004 06.38 07.27 ICE 672   08.38 
07.37 RE 22018 08.38  08.51 ICE 692 09.28 09.35 ICE 602 10.05 
07.37 RE 22018 08.38  09.27 ICE 670   10.38 
08.37 RE 22022 09.38 09.51 ICE 612   11.05 
09.37 RE 22024 10.38 10.51 ICE 690 11.28 11.35 ICE 600 12.05 
09.37 RE 22024 10.38 11.27 ICE 578   12.38 
10.37 RE 22026 11.38 11.51 ICE 610   13.05 
11.37 RE 22028 12.38 12.51 ICE 108 13.28 13.35 ICE 508 14.05 
11.37 RE 22028 12.38 13.27 ICE 576   14.38 
13.37 RE 22032 14.38 14.51 ICE 596 15.28 15.35 ICE 106 16.05 
13.37 RE 22032 14.38 15.27 ICE 574   16.38 
15.37 RE 22040 16.38 17.27 ICE 572   18.38 
17.37 RE 22048 18.38 18.51 ICE 592 19.28 19.35 ICE 502 20.05 
19.37 RE 22052 20.38 20.51 ICE 590 21.28 21.35 ICE 500 22.05 
20.37 RE 22054 21.38 21.51 ICE 510   23.05 
21.37 RE 22056 22.38 23.07 ICE 990   00.24 
 



 
Railway and bus connections from Stuttgart Airport to Tubingen,  
either directly or via Stuttgart main station or via Stuttgart-Bad Cannstatt 
 
departure 
Stuttgart Airport  

arrival 
Stuttgart main station 
or Bad Cannstatt 

departure 
Stuttgart main station 
or Bad Cannstatt 

arrival 
Tubingen 

operating 
days 

00.08 S2 00.35 00.45 RE 22001 01.46 daily 
05.38 S2 06.05 06.18 RE 22005 07.21 sat 
05.48 S3 06.19  Bad Cannstatt 06.24 RE 22005 07.21 sun 
05.48 S3 06.19  Bad Cannstatt 06.22 RE 22007 07.22 mon-fri 
06.38 S2 07.05 07.22 RE 22013 08.23 sat 
06.48 S3 07.19  Bad Cannstatt 07.26 RE 22013 08.23 sun 
06.48 S3 07.19  Bad Cannstatt 07.26 RE 22011 08.23 mon-fri 
07.08 S2 07.35 08.15 IRE 3253 08.58 daily 
07.21 Bus 828   08.12 sat 
07.36 Bus 828   08.27 mon-fri 
07.38 S2 08.05 08.15 IRE 22419 08.58 mon-fri 
07.48 S3 08.19  Bad Cannstatt 08.26 RE 22015 09.23 mon-fri, sun 
08.36 Bus 828   09.27 mon-fri 
08.38 S2 09.05 09.15 IRE 3271 10.00 mon-fri 
08.38 S2 09.05 09.22 RE 22017 10.23 daily 
09.21 Bus 828   10.12 sat 
09.36 Bus 828   10.27 mon-fri 
09.38 S2 10.05 10.15 IRE 3255 10.58 daily 
09.48 S3 10.19  Bad Cannstatt 10.26 RE 22019 11.23 mon-fri 
10.36 Bus 828   11.27 mon-fri 
10.38 S2 11.05 11.22 RE 22021 12.23 daily 
10.48 S3 11.19  Bad Cannstatt 11.26 RE 22021 12.23 mon-fri 
11.21 Bus 828   12.12 sat 
11.36 Bus 828   12.27 mon-fri 
11.38 S2 12.05 12.15 IRE 4257 12.58 mon-fri 
11.38 S2 12.05 12.15 IRE 3257 12.58 sat, sun 
12.36 Bus 828   13.27 mon-fri 
12.38 S2 13.05 13.15 IRE 3273 14.00 mon-fri 
12.38 S2 13.05 13.22 RE 22027 14.23 daily 
13.21 Bus 828   14.12 sat 
13.36 Bus 828   14.27 mon-fri 
13.38 S2 14.05 14.15 IRE 22441  14.58 mon-fri 
13.38 S2 14.05 14.15 IRE 3259  14.58 daily 
14.18 S3 14.49  Bad Cannstatt 14.56 RE 22033 15.53 mon-fri 
14.36 Bus 828   15.27 mon-fri 
14.38 S2 15.05 15.22 RE 22035 16.23 daily 
14.48 S3 15.19  Bad Cannstatt 15.26 RE 22035 16.23 mon-fri 
15.21 Bus 828   16.12 sat 
15.36 Bus 828   16.27 mon-fri 
15.38 S2 16.05 16.15 IRE 22449 16.58 daily 
16.18 S3 16.45 16.56 IRE 3275 17.48 mon-fri 
16.36 Bus 828   17.27 mon-fri 
16.38 S2 17.05 17.15 RE 22043 18.06 mon-fri 
16.38 S2 17.03 17.22 RE 22045 18.23 daily 
16.48 S3 17.19  Bad Cannstatt 17.26 RE 22045 18.23 mon-fri 
17.21 Bus 828   18.12 sat 
17.36 Bus 828   18.27 mon-fri 
17.38 S2 18.05 18.15 IRE 22457 18.58 daily 
18.36 Bus 828   19.27 mon-fri 
18.38 S2 19.05 19.15 IRE 3269 20.02 mon-fri, sun 
18.38 S2 19.05 19.22 RE 22053 20.23 daily 
19.21 Bus 828   20.12 sat 
19.36 Bus 828   20.27 mon-fri 



19.38 S2 20.05 20.15 IRE 22465 20.58 daily 
20.38 S2 21.05 21.22 RE 22059 22.23 daily 
20.48 S3 21.19  Bad Cannstatt 21.26 RE 22059 22.23 mon-fri 
21.38 S2 22.05 22.15 IRE 3267 22.58 fri-sun 
21.48 S3 22.19  Bad Cannstatt 22.26 RE 22061 23.23 mon-fri 
22.38 S2 23.05 23.22 RE 22063 00.23 daily 
 
 
Railway and bus connections from Tubingen to Stuttgart Airport,  
either directly or via Stuttgart main station or via Stuttgart-Bad Cannstatt 
 
departure 
Tubingen 

arrival 
Stuttgart main station 
or Bad Cannstatt 

departure 
Stuttgart main station 
or Bad Cannstatt 

arrival 
Stuttgart 
Airport  

operating 
days 

04.36 RE 22000 05.34  Bad Cannstatt 05.41 S3 06.12 mon-fri, sun 
04.36 RE 22000 05.38 05.55 S2 06.22 mon-sat 
05.06 RE 22002 06.04  Bad Cannstatt 06.11 S3 06.42 mon-fri 
05.33 Bus 828   06.22 mon-fri 
05.36 RE 22004 06.34  Bad Cannstatt 06.41 S3 07.12 mon-fri, sun 
05.53 RE 22006 06.44  Bad Cannstatt 06.51 S2 07.22 mon-fri 
06.06 RE 22008 07.04  Bad Cannstatt 07.11 S3 07.42 mon-fri 
06.17 Bus 828   07.06 sat 
06.28 RE 22010 07.18  Bad Cannstatt 07.21 S2 07.52 mon-fri 
06.36 RE 22014 07.34  Bad Cannstatt 07.41 S3 08.12 mon-fri 
07.05 RE 22016 08.08  Bad Cannstatt 08.11 S3 08.42 mon-fri 
07.33 Bus 828   08.22 mon-fri 
07.37 RE 22018  08.34  Bad Cannstatt 08.41 S3 09.12 mon-fri 
07.37 RE 22018 08.38 08.55 S2 09.22 daily 
07.57 IRE 3270 08.43 08.55 S2 09.22 mon-fri 
08.06 RE 22020 09.04  Bad Cannstatt 09.11 S3 09.42 mon-fri 
08.17 Bus 828   09.06 sat 
08.33 Bus 828   09.22 mon-fri 
08.37 RE 22022 09.34  Bad Cannstatt 09.41 S3 10.12 mon-fri 
09.37 RE 22024 10.34  Bad Cannstatt 10.41 S3 11.12 mon-fri 
09.37 RE 22024 10.38  10.55 S2 11.22 daily 
09.57 IRE 3272 10.43 10.55 S2 11.22 sat 
10.17 Bus 828   11.06 sat 
10.33 Bus 828   11.22 mon-fri 
10.37 RE 22026 11.34  Bad Cannstatt 11.41 S3 12.12 mon-fri 
11.33 Bus 828   12.22 mon-fri 
11.37 RE 22028 12.34  Bad Cannstatt 12.41 S3 13.12 mon-fri 
11.37 RE 22028 12.38 12.55 S2 13.22 daily 
12.00 IRE 3274 12.43 12.55 S3 13.22 mon-fri 
12.17 Bus 828   13.06 sat 
12.33 Bus 828   13.22 mon-fri 
12.37 RE 22030 13.34  Bad Cannstatt 13.41 S3 14.12 mon-fri 
13.33 Bus 828   14.22 mon-fri 
13.37 RE 22032 14.34  Bad Cannstatt 14.41 S3 15.12 mon-fri 
13.37 RE 22032 14.38 14.55 S2 15.22 daily 
14.06 RE 22034 15.04  Bad Cannstatt 15.11 S3 15.42 mon-fri 
14.17 Bus 828   15.06 sat 
14.33 Bus 828   15.22 mon-fri 
14.37 RE 22036 15.34  Bad Cannstatt 15.41 S3 16.12 mon-fri 
15.06 RE 22038 16.04  Bad Cannstatt 16.11 S3 16.42 mon-fri 
15.33 Bus 828   16.22 mon-fri 
15.37 RE 22040 16.34  Bad Cannstatt 16.41 S3 17.12 mon-fri 
15.37 RE 22040 16.38 16.55 S2 17.22 daily 
16.00 IRE 3276 16.42 16.55 S2 17.22 mon-fri 
16.06 RE 22042 17.04  Bad Cannstatt 17.11 S3 17.42 mon-fri 
16.17 Bus 828   17.06 sat 



16.22 Bus 828   17.22 mon-fri 
16.37 RE 22044 17.34  Bad Cannstatt 17.41 S3 18.12 mon-fri 
17.06 RE 22046 18.04  Bad Cannstatt 18.11 S3 18.42 mon-fri 
17.33 Bus 828   18.22 mon-fri 
17.37 RE 22048 18.34  Bad Cannstatt 18.41 S3 19.12 mon-fri 
17.37 RE 22048 18.38 18.55 S2 19.22 daily 
17.57 IRE 3250 18.43 18.55 S2 19.22 mon-fri 
18.17 Bus 828   19.06 sat 
18.33 Bus 828   19.22 mon-fri 
18.37 RE 22050 19.34  Bad Cannstatt 19.41 S3 20.12 mon-fri 
19.37 RE 22052 20.34  Bad Cannstatt 20.41 S3 21.12 mon-fri 
19.37 RE 22052 20.38 20.55 S2 21.22 daily 
21.37 RE 22056 22.38 22.55 S2 23.22 daily 
22.36 RE 22058 23.40 23.55 S2 0.22 daily 
 
 
Selected railway connections from Zurich Airport to Tubingen  
 
departure 
Zurich Airport  

arrival change departure arrival 
Tubingen 

operating 
days 

06.43 IR 508 06.53 
09.17 

Zurich Main Station 
Horb 

07.13 CIS 158 
09.24 RB 22426 

 
09.58 

mon-fri, 
sun 

07.00 Bus 53032 07.25 
09.17 

Bulach 
Horb 

07.30 CIS 158 
09.21 RB 22424 

 
09.53 

sat 

07.05 Bus 53032 07.25 
09.17 

Bulach 
Horb 

07.30 CIS 158 
09.24 RB 22426 

 
09.58 

mon-fri 

08.52 IC 709 09.05 
11.17 

Winterthur 
Horb 

09.29 ICE 184 
11.24 RB 3274 

 
11.57 

mon-fri 

08.52 IC 709 09.05 
11.17 

Winterthur 
Horb 

09.29 ICE 184 
11.24 RB 22432 

 
11.58 

sat, sun 

11.00 Bus 53072 11.25 
13.17 

Bulach 
Horb 

11.30 CIS 156 
13.21 RB 22440 

 
14.00 

daily 

12.52 IC 719 13.05 
15.17 

Winterthur 
Horb 

13.29 ICE 182 
15.23 RB 22448 

 
15.56 

daily 

15.00 Bus 53106 15.25 
17.17 

Bulach 
Horb 

15.30 CIS 154 
17.22 RB 22456 

 
17.53 

mon-fri 

15.00 Bus 53106 15.25 
17.17 

Bulach 
Horb 

15.30 CIS 154 
17.24 RB 22458 

 
17.58 

sat, sun 

17.00 Bus 53136 17.25 
19.28 

Bulach 
Horb 

17.30 IC 380 
19.33 RB 22466 

 
20.06 

sat, sun 

17.09 Bus 13 17.23 
19.28 

Bulach 
Horb 

17.30 IC 380 
19.33 RB 22466 

 
20.06 

mon-fri 

18.52 IC 733 19.05 
21.13 

Winterthur 
Horb 

19.29 ICE 180 
21.22 RB 22472 

 
21.55 

daily 

19.43 IR 538 19.53 
20.51 
20.56 
21.25 
22.44 

Zurich 
Schaffhausen SSB 
Schaffhausen 
Singen 
(Hohentwiel) 
Horb 

20.13 D 1588 
20.51 5-min walk 
21.02 RB 31531 
21.29 RE 19634 
22.49 RB 22944 

 
 
 
 
23.16 

sat, sun 

 
 



Selected railway connections from Tubingen to Zurich Airport  
 

departure 
Tubingen 

arrival change departure 
arrival 
Zurich 
Airport  

operating 
days 

05.37 RB 22401 06.06 
06.39 
07.49 
08.29 

Horb 
Rottweil 
Singen (Hohentwiel) 
Bulach 

06.09 RE 19601 
06.43 HzL 83311 
7.53 RE 31362 
08.33 Bus 53049 

 
 
 
08.58 

mon-fri 

06.33 RB 22407 07.09 
08.40 
10.19 

Horb 
Singen (Hohentwiel) 
Winterthur 

07.13 RE 19605 
09.13 RB 20210 
10.25 IC 918 

 
 
10.38 

mon-fri 

08.03 RB 22415 08.37 
10.31 

Horb 
Winterthur 

08.42 ICE 181 
10.58 IC 720 

 
11.11 

daily 

10.04 RB 22421 10.37 
12.29 

Horb 
Bulach 

10.42 CIS 155 
12.33 Bus 53085 

 
12.58 

daily 

12.03 RB 22427 12.37 
14.31 

Horb 
Winterthur 

12.42 ICE 183 
14.58 IC 730 

 
15.11 

daily 

13.33 RB 22435 14.06 
16.29 

Horb 
Bulach 

14.32 IC 381 
16.33 Bus 53125 

 
16.58 

mon-fri 

13.50 RB 22437 14.24 
16.29 

Horb 
Bulach 

14.32 IC 381 
16.33 Bus 53125 

 
16.58 

sat, sun 

14.35 RB 22439 15.09 
16.40 
18.19 

Horb 
Singen (Hohentwiel) 
Winterthur 

15.18 RE 19613 
17.13 RB 20226 
18.25 IC 936 

 
 
18.38 

mon-fri 

16.03 RB 22445 16.37 
18.29 

Horb 
Bulach 

16.42 CIS 157 
18.33 Bus 53161 

 
18.58 

daily 

18.03 RB 22453 18.37 
20.29 

Horb 
Bulach 

18.42 ICE 185 
20.33 Bus 53177 

 
20.58 

mon-thur 

18.03 RB 22453 18.37 
20.29 

Horb 
Bulach 

18.42 CIS 159 
20.33 Bus 53177 

 
20.58 

fri 

18.03 RB 22453 18.37 
20.47 

Horb 
Zurich main station 

18.42 ICE 185 
21.07 IC 939 

 
21.16 

mon-thur, 
sat 

18.03 RB 22453 18.37 
20.47 

Horb 
Zurich main station 

18.42 CIS 159 
21.07 IC 939 

 
21.16 

fri, sun 

20.07 RB 22461 20.37 
20.30 

Horb 
Bulach 

20.42 ICE 178 
22.33 Bus 53193 

 
23.10 

fri, sun 

20.07 RB 22461 20.37 
20.30 

Horb 
Bulach 

20.42 CIS 259 
22.33 Bus 53193 

 
23.10 

mon-thur, 
sat 

 


